



Office Use Only





600425595956

03/14/24--01017--015 **25.00



COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ALLES DESCRIP	A EQUITY HOLDINGS, LLC					
SUBJECT:	Name of Lim	ited Liability Company				
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.				
Please return all correspo	indence concerning this matter	to the following:				
	STEVEN G RAVENNA					
	Name of Person					
	RAVENNA EQUITY HO	LDINGS, LLC				
		Firm/Company				
	1201 GREENWOOD AVE	EN				
		Address				
	ST PETERSBURG, FL 33	704				
		City/State and Zip Code				
	STEVERAVENNA@GMA					
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report not	ification)			
For further information of	oncerning this matter, please ca	all:				
STEVEN G RAVENNA		727 422-6018	•			
Name o	f Person	Area Code Daytin	e Telephone Number			
Enclosed is a check for the	ne following amount:					
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			
Mailing Addres		Street Address:	-47			
Registration :		Registration Se Division of Co				
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327			The Centre of Tallahassee			

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

RAVENNA EQUITY HOLDINGS, LLC (Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)
(A Florida Limited Liability Company) The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on 11/28/2023 and assigned Florida document number __L23000530271 This amendment is submitted to amend the following: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here: N/A The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "LLC." Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address here: N/A Name of New Registered Agent: New Registered Office Address: Enter Florida street address , Florida _

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

City

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager

AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>		Address	Type of Action
AMBR	RAVENNA, JF REVOCABLE TR		RAVENNA, JOAN F. REVOCABLE TRUST	□Adđ
			U/A DATED FEB 23, 2010	BRemove
			1141 24TH AVE N	□Change
			ST PETERSBURG, FL 33704	□Add
				□Remove
				□Change
AMBR		(- JOAN F. RAVENNA LIVING TRUST	\equiv Add
			1141 24TH AVE N	□ Remove
			ST PETERSBURG, FL 33704	□Change
			 	□Add
			SUNBIZ MAY REFLECT ONLINE DESCRIP AS:	□ Remove
			RAVENNA, JOAN F. LIVING TRUST	□Change
				□Add
				□ Remove
				□Change
				🗆 Add
				□Remove
				□Change

	ON THE PRIOR AMENDMENT FILED ON DECEMBER 21, 2023.
	WE ARE MAKING THIS AMENDMENT FOR TRUST OWNERSHIP DESCRIPTION CONSISTENCY
	WITH ASSOCIATED INVESTMENT AND BANKING ACCOUNT RECORDS.
	A TRUST SUMMARY AND TITLE PAGE ARE ATTACHED AS SUPPORTING
	DOCUMENTATION FOR THE AMENDMENT.
	WE UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUNBIZ PROTOCOL LISTS THE LAST NAME FIRST
	AND THAT THE ONLINE RECORD MAY INDICATE THE LLC OWNER AS:
•	RAVENNA, JOAN F. LIVING TRUST
	THOUGH THE LEGAL NAME OF THE TRUST IS:
	JOAN F. RAVENNA LIVING TRUST
	THANKS IN ADVANCE
ı cf te:	tive date, if other than the date of filing:
	rd specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the filed.
ed	MARCH 7 . 2024 .

Filing Fee: \$25.00

SUMMARY OF THE JOAN F. RAVENNA LIVING TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY 23, 2010

NAME OF TRUST: 1.

JOAN F. RAVENNA LIVING TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY 23,

TYPE OF TRUST: 2.

REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

SETTLOR: 3.

JOAN F. RAVENNA

4. TRUSTEES: JOAN F. RAVENNA AND STEVEN G. RAVENNA

- IN THE EVENT OR THE RESIGNATION, OR INCAPACITY, OR SUCCESSOR TRUSTEES: DEATH, OF EITHER JOAN F. RAVENNA OR STEVEN G. RAVENNA, AS TRUSTEE, THE OTHER ONE SHALL SERVE AS THE SOLE TRUSTEE OF THIS TRUST. IN THE EVENT OF THE RESIGNATION, OR INCAPACITY, OR DEATH OF BOTH JOAN F. RAVENNA AND STEVEN G. RAVENNA, THE VACANCY SHALL BE FILLED BY THE SETTLOR'S DAUGHTER-IN-LAW, JOANN N. RAVENNA, AND THEREAFTER AS STATED IN THE TRUST.
- POWERS OF TRUSTEES: THE TRUSTEES AND THEIR SUCCESSORS IN OFFICE HAVE FULL POWER AND AUTHORITY TO PROTECT, CONSERVE, SELL, LEASE, ENCUMBER AND OTHERWISE MANAGE AND DISPOSE OF ALL ASSETS IN THE TRUST AND ALL OTHER POWERS AND AUTHORITY GIVEN TO TRUSTEES UNDER THE TRUST ADMINISTRATION LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA.
- BENEFICIARIES: THE SETTLORS, JOAN F. RAVENNA AND BERNARD M. RAVENNA, ARE THE SOLE BENEFICIARIES, SO LONG AS EITHER ONE SHALL LIVE. THEREAFTER, THE BENEFICIARIES ARE AS STATED IN THE TRUST.
- TERMINATION: AFTER THE DEATH OF JOAN F. RAVENNA AND BERNARD M. RAVENNA, AND ALL OF THE PAYMENTS AND DISTRIBUTIONS AS PROVIDED IN THE TRUST.
- LAWS OF FLORIDA AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. APPLICABLE LAW: 9.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE SETTLOR HAS EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT IN DUPLICATE THIS __5TH DAY OF __DECEMBER__, A. D. 2017.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

SETTLOR

JSA PILGRIM

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, JOAN F. RAVENNA, AS SETTLOR OF THE JOAN F. RAVENNA LIVING TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY 23, 2010, TO ME PERSONALLY KNOWN AND KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE PERSON DESCRIBED IN AND WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT, AS SETTLOR, WHO, AFTER BEING BY ME FIRST DULY SWORN, ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME UNDER OATH THAT SHE EXECUTED THE SAME FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY AND THE SAME IS A TRUE AND CORRECT SUMMARY OF SAID TRUST.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL

AT SAID COUNTY AND STATE, THIS 5TH DAY OF DECEMBER , A. D. 2017.



DAVID W FOSTER COMMISSION # FF132826 EXPIRES June 16, 2018 BONDED THROUGH

DATED FEBRUARY 23, 2010

(As Amended and Restated on January 8, 2019)

PURSUANT TO THE POWERS RESERVED IN THE GRANTOR/SETTLOR, JOAN F. RAVENNA, TO AMEND HER TRUST KNOWN AS THE JOAN F. RAVENNA LIVING TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY 23, 2010, JOAN F. RAVENNA DOES HEREBY EXECUTE THIS INSTRUMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING PURPOSES, TO-WIT: (1) TO AMEND SAID TRUST, AND (2) TO RESTATE THE ENTIRE TRUST, SO THAT THIS INSTRUMENT CONTAINS THE ENTIRE TRUST AGREEMENT, AS AMENDED THIS DAY, WHICH IS HEREINAFTER SET FORTH IN ITS ENTIRETY, AND NO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION DEALING WITH ANY TRUSTEE OF THIS TRUST SHALL BE REQUIRED TO REFER TO THE ORIGINAL TRUST AGREEMENT:

JOAN F. RAVENNA LIVING TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY 23, 2010

THIS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT known as the JOAN F. RAVENNA LIVING TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY 23, 2010, was originally made and entered into on the 23rd day of February, 2010, by and between JOAN F. RAVENNA, as the Grantor, and JOAN F. RAVENNA, as the Trustee, and hereinafter called the "Trustee," and now by this AMENDMENT AND RESTATEMENT, THE GRANTOR, JOAN F. RAVENNA, HEREBY AMENDS AND RESTATES THE ENTIRE TRUST AGREEMENT SO THAT THIS INSTRUMENT CONTAINS THE ENTIRE TRUST AGREEMENT, and this Agreement is now made by and between JOAN F. RAVENNA, hereinafter called the "Settlor," and JOAN F. RAVENNA and STEVEN G. RAVENNA, hereinafter called the "Trustees," both of Pinellas County, Florida:

WITNESSETH: That the Trustees hereby acknowledge that they have received the original of this instrument and all of the assets described in Schedule "A" attached hereto, and the Settlor may assign, convey, transfer and deliver additional assets to the Trustees, from time to time in the future, and if there is no typed or written Schedule "A", this fact shall be irrelevant to this trust, as Settlor intends this trust to be effective whether or not there is a Schedule "A", and all